
 

2024 Mites Baseball Schedule 

 

Team     # Coach     Phone # 

Rotary Club    1 John Huber    381-2163 

NDTC     2 Josh Widmer    230-9016 

Real Estate 7    3 Maddison Holtz    230-7549 

Extreme Signs    4 Ben Morris    290-1127 

Stromme Seed    5 Kaycee Schlieve   351-7711 

Dairy Queen    6  Kacy Senger/ Lonnie Olson  351-5802/230-1349 

Lakeside Smiles   7 James McLaurin   230-5953 

Reign Realty    8 Jake Wateland/Dan Tuhy  899-0801 

 

**************************************************************************************** 

*LISTEN TO KZZY, KQZZ, OR KDLR FOR CANCELLATIONS OR SCHEDULE CHANGES. 

*Practices and Games are held from Mondays 5:45-6:30 and Wednesday 5:45-6:30 

*Diamonds 6—9 CRF are located at Ruger Park. 

*Parents are responsible for all transportation of their children.  

*Parents are invited to help with practices. Please contact the coach. 

******************************************************************************************** 

Mon. June 3  Wed. June 5  Mon. June 10  Wed., June 12   

Practice @ Ruger Practice @ Ruger Practice @ Ruger Games @ Ruger 

5:45-6:30  5:45-6:30  5:45-6:30  D6 1 vs 6 

         D7 2 vs 5 

         D8 3 vs 4 

         D9 7 vs 8 

       

 

Mon., June 17  Wed., June 19  Mon., June 24  Wed., June 26   

Games @ Ruger Games @ Ruger Practice @ Ruger Games @ Ruger 

D6 4 vs 2  D6 2 vs 7  5:45-6:30  D6 5 vs 3  

D7 5 vs 1  D7 3 vs 6     D7 6 vs 2 

D8 6 vs 7  D8 4 vs 5     D8 7 vs 1 

D9 3 vs 8  D9 1 vs 8     D9 4 vs 8 

 

 

Mon, July 1  Wed., July 3  Mon., July 8  Wed., July 10 

Practice @ Ruger NO GAMES  Practice @ Ruger Games @ Ruger 

5:45-6:30  OR PRACTICE 5:45-6:30  D6 6 vs 4  

         D7 7 vs 3 

         D8 1 vs 2 

         D9 5 vs 8 

    

        

    

Mon., July 15  Wed. July 17  Mon. July 22 

Games @ Ruger Games @ Ruger Parents Night Players vs Parents  

D6 7 vs 5  D6 1 vs 3  6:30 D6 Team 1  7:20 D6 Team 5 

D7 1 vs 4  D7 4 vs 7  6:30 D7 Team 2  7:20 D7 Team 6 

D8 2 vs 3  D8 5 vs 6  6:30 D8 Team 3  7:20 D8 Team 7 

D9 6 vs 8  D9 2 vs 8  6:30 D9 Team 4  7:20 D9 Team 8 

       

    

 

Youth Baseball Coordinator – Josh Widmer  701-230-9016 


